The Group manages market risks by monitoring market developments and discussing issues regularly, and mitigating actions taken
where necessary.

Foreign currency risk
The Group’s functional currency is Sterling and as such the Group is exposed to foreign exchange movements on monetary assets
and liabilities denominated in other currencies.  In addition, the Group’s subsidiary, Temporary, has a functional currency of USD,
exposing the Group to foreign exchange differences, which are taken to reserves.  Currently there are no foreign exchange hedge
programmes in place. However, the Group treasury function manages the purchase of foreign currency to meet operational
requirements.

The Group is mainly exposed to currency rate fluctuations of Sterling versus the USD, and measures its foreign currency risk
through a sensitivity analysis considering 10% favourable and adverse changes in market rates on exposed monetary assets and
liabilities denominated in Sterling.

REABOLD RESOURCES PLC
Notes to the financial statements

Reabold Resources Plc Report & Accounts   68

As at 31 December 2018, the exposure of the Group to foreign exchange rates is summarised as follows:

 Group Group Company Company
 2018 2017 2018 2017

Exposure to USD £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000

Cash and bank balances 966 - - -
Restricted cash 176 - - -
Trade and other receivables 304 - 23 -
Loan to subsidiary - - 3,692 -
Trade and other payables (394) - - -
Accruals (51) - - -

 1,000 - 3,715 -

As at 31 December 2018, if Sterling had gained or lost 10% against the USD, the impact on comprehensive loss would have been
as follows:

 Group Group Company Company
 2018 2017 2018 2017

Impact on comprehensive loss £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000

+10% GBP/USD (100) - (372) -
-10% GBP/USD 100 - 372 -

Price risk
Price risk arises from uncertainty about the future prices of financial instruments held within the Group’s portfolio. It represents
the potential loss that the Group might suffer through holding market positions in the face of market movements. The investments
in equity stocks of unlisted companies are not traded and as such the prices are more uncertain than those of more widely traded
securities. The Board’s strategy in managing the market price risk inherent in the Group’s portfolio of equity investments is
determined by the requirement to meet the Group’s investment objective. The Directors manage these risks by regular reviews of